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L.D. 898

(Filing No. S-177 )

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
112TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to S.P. 335, L.D. 898,
Bill, "AN ACT to Make Supplemental Allocations to the
Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife for the
Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1986, and June 30,
1987."

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1
and inserting in its place the following:

'Sec. 1. Supplemental allocation of Inland Fish-
eries and Wildlife funds. Income to the Department of
Inland Fisheries and Wildlife for the next 2 fiscal
years, from July 1, 1985, to June 30, 1986, and from
July 1, 1986, to June 30, 1987, shall be segregated,
apportioned and disbursed as designated in the fol-
lowing schedule.

1985-86 1986-87

INLAND FISHERIES AND
WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF

Administrative Ser-
vices
Positions (1) (1)
Personal Services $ 21,459 $ 23,145
Reflects change of
classification of an
auto mechanic posi-
tion to a carpenter.
A1l Other 112,220 13,428
Capital Expenditures 179,500 2,500
Provides funding for
computer equipment
for the personnel
system.



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to S.P.

Office of the Commis-
sioner

Positions

Personal Services

Provides funding to
establish the posi-
tion of Rules and
Regulations Officer
as recommended by the
"Report of the Joint
Standing Committee on
Audit and Program Re-
view."

Capital Expenditures

Provides funding to
purchase a variety of
capital egquipment
items.

Resource Management
Services
Positions
Personal Services
All Other

Reflects elimination
of one Biologist I
position and one Fish
and Game Tech and the
extension of 2 sea-
sonal laborer posi-
tions an extra 14
weeks each and funds
2 seasonal Fish and
Game Tech.

Capital Expenditures

Provides funding for
a variety of capital
equipment items.

Fisheries and Hatch-
eries Operations
Positions

335, L.D. 898

(1)
24,206

1,889

(-2)
(27,639)

9,500

(=3)

(1)
25,231

31,026
42,401

57,440

(-3)



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P.

WO U i W

Personal Services
Reflects elimination
of 3 fish hatchery
worker positions and
establishment of 3
conservation aid po-
sitions 30 weeks each
to work in the Hatch-
ery Division. Also
includes funds for
reclassification of
one hatchery worker
position to an As-
sistant Fish Hatchery
Foreman.

Capital Expenditures
Provides funding to
purchase various
items of equipment.

Enforcement Operations

Positions

Personal Services
Eliminates 3 vacant
Game Warden posi-
tions. Provides fund-
ing to establish 25
assistant Game Warden
positions.

Capital Expenditures
Provides funding to
purchase a variety of
capital equipment
items.

Endangered Nongame Op-
erations
Capital Expenditures
Provides funding to
purchase a variety of
capital equipment
items.

335, L.D. 898

(29,851)

46,661

(=3)

15,968

127,959

19,186

(29,979)

21,000

(-3)

20,193

70,264

17,000



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "& " to S.P. 335, L.D. 898

1 DEPARTMENT OF INLAND

2 FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE N
3 TOTAL $501,058 $293,649"
4 STATEMENT OF FACT

5 This amendment makes additional allocations to
6 the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife.

7 3912052885

eported by the Majority for the Committee on Fisheries and

ildlife.
Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.
(5/31/85) (Filing No. S-177)





