

L.D. 898
(Filing No. S-177)
STATE OF MAINE SENATE 112TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 335, L.D. 898, Bill, "AN ACT to Make Supplemental Allocations to the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1986, and June 30, 1987."
Amend the bill by striking out all of section l and inserting in its place the following:
'Sec. 1. Supplemental allocation of Inland Fish- eries and Wildlife funds. Income to the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife for the next 2 fiscal years, from July 1, 1985, to June 30, 1986, and from July 1, 1986, to June 30, 1987, shall be segregated, apportioned and disbursed as designated in the fol- lowing schedule.
<u>1985-86</u> <u>1986-87</u>
INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF
Administrative Ser- vices Positions (1) (1) Personal Services \$ 21,459 \$ 23,145 Reflects change of classification of an

, e е ,

.

Ţ,

S.

-f m . _

auto mechanic posi-

tion to a carpenter.

for the personnel

Capital Expenditures Provides funding for computer equipment

All Other

system.

112,220

179,500

13,428

2,500

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to S.P. 335, L.D. 898

- 📥 -

D.OFR.

1 2	Office of the Commis- sioner		
3	Positions	(1)	(1)
4	Personal Services	24,206	25,231
5	Provides funding to		
6	establish the posi-		
7	tion of Rules and		
8	Regulations Officer		
9	as recommended by the		
10	"Report of the Joint		
11	Standing Committee on		
12	Audit and Program Re-		
13	view."		
14	Capital Expenditures	1,889	
15	Provides funding to		
16	purchase a variety of		
17	capital equipment		
18	items.		
19	Resource Management		
20	Services		
21	Positions	(-2)	01 000
22	Personal Services	(27,639)	31,026
23 24	All Other Reflects elimination		42,401
24 25	Reflects elimination of one Biologist I		
25	position and one Fish		
27	and Game Tech and the		
28	extension of 2 sea-		
29	sonal laborer posi-		
30	tions an extra 14		
31	weeks each and funds		
32	2 seasonal Fish and		
33	Game Tech.		
34	Capital Expenditures	9,500	57,440
35	Provides funding for		
36	a variety of capital		
37	equipment items.		
38	Fisheries and Hatch-		
39	eries Operations		
40	Positions	(-3)	(-3)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " $_{\rm A}$ " to $\,$ S.P. 335, L.D. 898

. •

D.OFR.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Personal Services Reflects elimination of 3 fish hatchery worker positions and establishment of 3 conservation aid po- sitions 30 weeks each to work in the Hatch- ery Division. Also includes funds for reclassification of one hatchery worker position to an As- sistant Fish Hatchery	(29,851)	(29,979)
15 16 17 18 19	Foreman. Capital Expenditures Provides funding to purchase various items of equipment.	46,661	21,000
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	Enforcement Operations Positions Personal Services Eliminates 3 vacant Game Warden posi- tions. Provides fund- ing to establish 25 assistant Game Warden positions.	(-3) 15,968	(-3) 20,193
29 30 31 32 33	Capital Expenditures Provides funding to purchase a variety of capital equipment items.	127,959	70,264
34 35 36 37 38 39 40	Endangered Nongame Op- erations Capital Expenditures Provides funding to purchase a variety of capital equipment items.	19,186	17,000

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 335, L.D. 898

1 2 3	DEPARTMENT OF INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE TOTAL \$501,058 \$293,649"
4	STATEMENT OF FACT
5 6	This amendment makes additional allocations to the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife.
7	3912052885

Reported by the Majority for the Committee on Fisheries and Wildlife. Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (5/31/85) (Filing No. S-177)

٠

-